
                                                                                                               
 

 

Grange Park – Governor Focus 2024-25 
 
Governor Designation/Role Focus area of responsibility  SIP area of responsibility Emails Governor and Link 

co-ordinator in school  

Nikki Boronski   
 

Community Safeguarding / PHSE / Wellbeing / Early 
Years  

 Nikki.Boronski@taw.uk 
Zoe.meredith@taw.org.uk 
 

Carl Bowman Co -opted  - Chair Science / Maths / English / Humanities  
/ Pupil Premium 

Maths – Times tables – 
improve recall and overall 
attainment at Y4 timetables 
check 
 

Carl.bowman@taw.org.uk 
Rebecca.marshall@taw.org.uk  
 

Marc Clark  
 
 

Parent  
 

Safeguarding / Mental health / Attendance 
English 

 Marc.clark1@taw.org.uk  
Rebecca.marshall@taw.org.uk  
 

Leah Flynn 
 

Community Safeguarding / PHSE / Wellbeing / SEND Suspensions – maintain 
rates at or below national 
levels 
 

leah_flynn@hotmail.com 
Rebecca.marshall@taw.org.uk  
 

Ian Lambie  
 
 

Staff    Ian.lambie@taw.org.uk  

Ross Mushet  Parent Arts / PE / D/T & Computing  Writing – Raising Attainment ross.mushet@taw.org.uk 
Rebecca.marshall@taw.org.uk  
 

Nicky Brown Community Early Years / SEND  Focus on Borderline Children 
to raise attainment – ARE & 
GD 

Nicky.Brown2@taw.org.uk 
Zoe.meredith@taw.org.uk 
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